Rates Effective 01/01/2022
Board of Trustees

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Acess + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Tradtional EPO Del Norte Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO

Medical Rate $ 2,192,774 § 1,765.45 § 219274 § 1,456.43 § 1,683.95 $ 1,377.78 § 2,076.82 § 199587 § 2,562.10 $§ 207682 $§ 2,00465 § 2,265.42 N/A

Chiro $ 500 § 500 § 500 § 5.00 $§ 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 5.00 N/A

Vision $ 950 § 9.50 § 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 $§ 950 $§ 950 §$ 950 $ 9.50

Delta Dental $ 115.00 $§ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 11500 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $§ 115.00 $§ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00

Total Monthly Premium $ 2,32224 § 1,894.95 § 232224 § 158593 § 1,81345 § 1,507.28 § 2,206.32 § 212537 § 2,691.60 $ 2,206.32 § 213415 § 239492 % 124.50

Total District Contributions ** $ 222224 § 1,89495 § 222224 § 158593 $§ 1,813.45 $ 1,507.28 § 2,206.32 § 2,125.37 $ 222224 3 2,206.32 § 213415 § 222224 § 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 100.00 $ ] $ 100.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 469.36 § - $ = $ 17268 § =

11 month rate $ 109.09 § - $ 109.09 § - $ - $ - $ - $ . $ 512.03 § - $ - $ 188.37 _§ -

Medical Rebate **

12 month rate $ 688.89

11 month rate $ 751.52

** BP 9250 - Benefits no greater than those received by non-safety employees with the most generous schedule (CSEA 318)

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-737-7776
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

w ww.anthem. p
website-www.anthem.com/calcalpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.orglcalpers
website-www.uhc.com
weobsite-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
wabsite-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2022
California Schools Employees Association, Unit 318

Benefit Plan

Biue Shield

Blue Shield

Blue Shield

Western Health

Kaiser

PERS PERS

Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical
Acess + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Tradtional EPO Del Norte Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO

Medical Rate 3 219274 § 1,76545 $§ 219274 § 1,456.43 § 1,683.95 § 1,377.78 § 2,076.82 § 1,99587 § 2562.10 § 207682 § 2,00465 $ 2,265.42 NIA
Chiro 5 500 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 $§ 500 $§ 500 $ 500 § 500 § 500 $ 500 § 500 §$ 5.00 NIA
Vision 3 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 % 9.50
Delta Dental 5 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $§ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 11500 § 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00
Total Monthly Premium 5 232224 § 1,89495 § 232224 § 1,5685.93 § 1,81345 § 1,507.28 § 2,206.32 § 212537 § 269160 $ 2,206.32 § 2,134.15 § 239492 3 124.50
Total District Contributions ** S 222224 § 1,89495 § 222224 § 158583 $§ 1,81345 § 1,507.28 §$ 2,206.32 § 212537 § 222224 § 2,206.32 § 213415 § 222224 § 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 100.00 $ - $ 100.00 $ - $ - $ * $ = $ - $ 469.36 § = $ - S 172.68 $ -
11 month rate $ 109.09 § S 109.09 $ - 8 R R - S - § 512.03 § - 8 - 8 188.37_§ =
Medical Rebate ***
12 month rate $ 688.89
11 month rate $ 751.52

** Effective 01/01/2006 Lowest Cost of Blue Shield Access - $100.00.
Note: Plan Changed from HealthNet (HN) to Blue Shield Access after HN was no longer offered)
*** Effective 01/01/2003 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Gold PPO)

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-737-7776
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

.anthem fealcalpers
website-www.anthem.com/calcalpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp,orglcalpers
wobsite-www.uhc.com
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
www.deltad I
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com

com




Rates Effective 01/01/2022
California Schools Employees Association, Unit 821

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO

Medical Rate S 219274 § 1,765.45 § 219274 § 1,456.43 $ 1,683.95 $ 1,377.78 § 2,076.82 §$ 1,995.87 § 2,562.10 § 2,076.82 $ 200465 S 2,265.42 N/A

Chiro S 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 $ 500 § 500 §$ 500 $ 500 § 500 $§ 500 § 5.00 N/A

Vision S 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 $ 9.50 §$ 950 § 950 % 950 $ 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 9.50

Delta Dental S 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $§ 115.00 $ 11500 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00

Total Manthly Premium 8 232224 § 1,894.95 § 232224 § 1,585.93 § 181345 § 1,507.28 S 2,206.32 $ 212537 $ 269160 $ 2,206.32 $ 213415 § 239492 § 124.50

Total District Contributions ** S 1,729.30 § 1,729.30 § 1,72930 § 1,585.93 $ 1,729.30 $ 1,507.28 § 1,729.30 $ 1,720.30 $ 1,729.30 § 172930 § 1,729.30 § 1,72930 § 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 59294 § 165.65 § 59294 § = $ 8415 § = $ 477,02 3% 396.07 $ 962.30 $ 477.02 § 40485 $§ 665.62 § =

11 month rate $ 646.84 $ 180.71 _§ 646.84 § - $ 91.80 § = $ 520.38§ 432.07 § 1,049.78 § 520.38 § 44165 §$ 72613 § -

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 12/31/15 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 1/1/2016 ****

12 month rate $ 590.58 12 month rate $ 250.00

11 month rate $ 644.27 11 month rate $ 272.73

** Effective 01/01/2020 - Negotiated rate.
"** Effective 01/01/2018 - Negotiated fixed cap rate of $590.58 per month.
**** Effective 01/01/2018 - Negotiated fixed cap rate of $250.00 per month.

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-737-7776
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/calcalpers
website-www.anthem.com/calcalpers
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.uhc.com
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
website-www.deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2022
California Schools Employee Association Unit 885

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield

Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem
Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO

Medical Rate $ 2,192.74 $ 1,76545 $ 2,192.74 $ 145643 $ 1,683.95 $ 1,377.78  $ 2,076.82 $ 1,995.87 $ 2,562.10 $ 2,076.82 §
Chiro $ 500 % 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 5.00 § 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $% 500 $ 5.00 $
Vision $ 950 $% 950 $ 950 § 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 950 $ 9.50 $ 950 $ 9.50 §
Delta Dental $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $
Total Monthly Premium $ 2,322.24 § 1,894.95 § 232224 % 1,585.93 $ 181345 § 1,5607.28 $ 220632 $ 212537 § 269160 S 2,206.32 %
Total District Contributions ** $ 1,709.30 § 1,709.30 § 1,709.30 $ 158593 $ 1,709.30 $ 1,507.28 § 1,709.30 $ 1,709.30 $ 1,709.30 $ 1,709.30 $
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 612.94 § 185.65 $ 61294 % - $ 10415 § = $ 497.02 $ 416.07 $ 982.30 § 497.02 %
11 month rate $ 668.66 § 20253 § 668.66 $ - $ 113.62 § - $ 542,20 $ 453.89 $ 1,071.60 § 542.20 %
Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 12/31/15 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 1/1/2016 ****
12 month rate $ 665.51 12 month rate $
11 month rate $ 726.01 11 month rate 3

** Effective 06/27/2017 - Negotiated rate.
*** Effective 01/01/2016 - Negotiated fixed cap rate of $665.51 per month.

**** Effective 01/01/2016 - Negotiated fixed cap rate of $332.75 per month.

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-737-7776
1-877-737-7T776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-B77-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem
website-www.anthem
website-www.blueshi
website-www.healthn
website-www.kp.org/t
website-www.uhc.cor
website-www.westerr
website-www.deltade
website-www.mesvisi
website-www.optum.



Rates Effective 01/01/2022
Stockion Teachers Association

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthemn Anthem United HealthNet Medical
Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO
Medical Rate $ 2,192.74 § 1,765.45 § 219274 % 1,456.43 § 1,683.95 $ 1,377.78 $ 2,076.82 § 1,995.87 § 2,562.10 § 2,076.82 § 2,00465 $ 2,265.42 N/A
Chiro $ 500 § 5.00 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 §$ 500 $ 5.00 NIA
Vision $ 950 § 950 $ 950 % 950 § 950 § 950 % 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 §$ 950 §$ 950 $§ 9.50
Delta Dental $ 115.00 $§ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $§ 115.00 $§ 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $§ 115.00
Total Monthly Premium $ 232224 § 1,89495 § 232224 % 1,5685.93 § 181345 § 1,607.28 § 2,206.32 $ 212537 § 269160 § 2206.32 § 213415 § 2,39492 § 124,50
Total District Contributions ** $ 181345 § 1,81345 § 1,813.45 $ 1,585.93 § 1,81345 § 1,507.28 § 1,813.45 § 181345 3 1,81345 § 181345 § 1,81345 § 181345 § 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 508.79 $ 81.50 § 508.79 $ - $ - $ - $ 392.86 $ 31191 § 87815 § 392.86 $ 32069 $ 581.46 $ -
11 month rate $ 555.04 § BB.91 § 555.04 $ - $ = $ = $ 428.58 § 340.27 § 957.98 § 428.58 § 34985 § 63432 § -
Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 06/30/2015 ***** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 7/01/2015 ****
12 month rate S 666.00 12 month rate S 283.00
11 month rate $ 726.55 11 month rate $ 308.73
** Effective 01/01/2019 - Negotiated rate.
*** Effective 07/01/2015 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Gold PPO)
**** Effective 07/01/2015 fixed cap rate of $283.00 per month.
*****Effective 01/01/2021 40% of the current health benefit allowance amount pursuant to 4.1
** Note: Commencing wtih the 2020 health plan year, the District's health benefit contribution shall be
annually adjusted toward the cost of CalPERS Kaiser HMO Plan (including medical, dental, vision, chiro) as
a coverage larget, whether by increasing or decreasing by no more than $100 a month ($1,200 annually) as
compared to the previous year's health benefit contribution amount.
The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO 1-800-737-7776 b ww.anthem. /cal

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare

Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-877-7137-7T776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

www.anthem,
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.uhc.com

website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers

WW c

website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com

om




Rates Effective 01/01/2022
Stockton Pupil Personnel Association

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical

Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO

Medical Rate S 219274 § 1,765.45 § 2,192,774 § 1,456.43 $ 1,683.95 $ 1,377.78 § 2,076.82 § 1,995.87 $ 2,562.10 § 2,076.82 § 2,00465 $ 2,265.42 NIA

Chiro S 500 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 500 § 5.00 NIA

Vision S 950 $§ 9.50 § 950 § 950 $ 950 §$ 950 § 950 $ 950 % 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 9.50

Delta Dental S 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 11500 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 1165.00 § 115.00

Total Monthly Premium S 2,32224 § 1,89495 § 232224 § 1,685.93 § 1,81345 §$ 1,507.28 $ 2,206.32 § 212537 § 2,691.60 $ 2,206,32 § 2,134.15 § 239492 § 124,50

Total District Contributions ** S 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,685.93 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,507.28 § 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 § 160930 § 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 124.50

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 71294 § 285.65 $ 71294 § - $ 20415 § - $ 597.02 § 516.07 § 1,082.30 § 597.02 § 52485 § 785.62 $ e

11 month rate $ 77775 § 311,62 § 77775 § - $ 22271 § - $ 651.29 § 562.98 $ 1,180.69 § 651.29 § 572.56 § 857.03 § -

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 06/30/15 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 7/1/2015 ****

12 month rate $ 739.90 12 month rate $ 283.00

11 month rate $ 807.16 11 month rate $ 308.73

** Effective 03/01/2019 - Negotiated Rate
***Effective 02/13/2019 - Negotiated fal rate of $739.90
**** Effective 01/01/2016 - Negotiated Rate - Fixed cap rate of $283.00 per month.

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO 1-800-737-7776 website-www.anthem.com/calcalpers
Biue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO 1-877-737-7T776 website-www.anthem.com/ca/calpers
Blue Shield 1-800-334-5847 wobsite-www,blueshield.com

Health Net 1-800-522-0088 website-www.healthnet.com

Kaiser 1-800-464-4000 website-www.kp.org/calpers

United Healthcare 1-877-359-3714 website-www.uhc.com

Western Health Advantage 1-888-942-7377 website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
Delta Dental 1-866-499-3001 website-www.deltadentalca.com

Medical Eye Vision 1-800-877-6372 website-www.mesvision.com

Optum Health Chiropractic 1-800-428-6337 website-www.optum.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2022
United Stockton Administrators

Benefit Plan

Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical
Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO
Medical Rate S 219274 § 1,766.45 § 219274 § 1,456.43 § 1,683.95 § 1,377.78 § 2,076.82 § 1,995.87 § 2,562,110 § 2,076.82 § 200465 $ 2,265.42 N/A
Chiro S 500 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 % 5.00 N/A
Vision S 950 § 9.50 $ 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 $ 9.50 § 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 $ 9.50
Delta Dental s 116.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 116.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $§ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $§ 115.00
Total Monthly Premium 5 232224 § 1,894.95 § 232224 § 1,585.93 § 1,81345 § 1,507.28 $ 2,206.32 § 212537 § 2,691.60 § 2,206.32 § 2,13415 § 239492 % 124.50
Total District Contributions ** S 1,809.30 $ 1,809.30 § 1,809.30 $ 1,685.93 § 1,809.30 $ 150728 § 1,809.30 § 1,809.30 $ 1,809.30 § 1,809.30 $§ 1,809.30 § 1,809.30 $ 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 51294 § B5.65 $§ 51294 §$ - $ 415 § L $ 397.02 $ 316.07 § 882,30 § 397.02 § 32485 $ 58562 § e
11 month rate $ 559.57 § 9344 § 559.57 § - $ 453 §$ - $ 43311 § 34480 § 962.51 § 43311 § 35438 § 638.85 § -
Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 06/30/2012 *** Medical Rebate for USA members hired on or after 07/01/2012 ****
12 month rate $ 542,79 12 month rate H 271.40
11 month rate $ 592.13 11 month rate S 296.07

** Effective 01/01/2019 - Negotiared Rate (May 2019).
***Effective 01/01/2020 - Negatiated Rate (May 2019) - 30% of the District's adjusted health benefit contribution for employees hired on or befote 06/30/2012.
“*** Effective 01/01/2020 - Negotiated Rate (May 2019) - 15% of the District's adjusted health benefit conltribution for employees hired after 06/30/2012.

** Note: Effective January 1, 2020, Health Benefit Contribution (medical, dental, vision, chiro) shall be adjusted anually based on the
monthly premium for the least expensive HMO plan (excluding Western Health Advantage) by increasing or decreasing the amount of

the District health benefit contribution by no more than $100 a menth ($1,200 annually) as compared ta the previous year's health benefit

cantribution amount.

“* 2020 Rate - The least expensive HMO Plan is Kaiser, which has an increased rate of $33.95/mo (12month) or $407.40/year. The
District Contribution will be equal to the cost of Kaiser plus, dental, vision, and chiro)

***Note: Commencing with January 1, 2020, the District shall apy 30% of the adjusted health benefit contribution as a medical rebate to
eligible employees hired on or before June 30, 2012 and 15% for all employees hired after June 30, 2012.

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO

Blue Shield

Healith Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare
Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-737-7776
1-877-737-7776

1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942.7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.uhc.com
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers

website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com

com




Rates Effective 01/01/2022
Stockton Unified Supervisory Unit

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical
Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte HealthCare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO

Medical Rate 3 2,192.74 § 1,765.45 § 219274 % 1,456.43 § 1,683.95 $§ 1,377.78 § 2,076.82 § 1,995.87 § 2,562,110 § 2,076.82 § 200465 $ 2,265.42 N/A
Chiro $ 5.00 §$ 500 $ 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 $ 500 $ 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 $ 5.00 N/A
Vision $ 950 § 950 $§ 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 $% 950 § 9.50
Delta Dental S 115.00 $§ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 11500 § 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 $§ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00
Total Monthly Premium $ 232224 § 1,89495 § 232224 § 1,585.93 § 1,81345 $§ 1,607.28 § 2,206.32 § 212537 § 269160 § 2,206.32 § 2,13415 $ 239492 § 124.50
Total District Contributions ** S 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,585.93 § 1,609.30 $ 1,507.28 $ 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 § 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 71294 § 285.65 §$ 71294 § - $ 20415 $ - $ 597.02 § 516.07 $ 1,082.30 § 597.02 $§ 52485 § 78562 $ s
11 month rate $ 77775 § 311.62 § 777.75 § - $ 22271 § - $ 651.29 § 562,98 § 1,180.69 § 651.29 § 572.56 § 857.03 § -
Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 12/31/16 *** Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 1/1/2017 ***
12 month rate $ 650.00 12 month rate $ 250,00
11 month rate $ 709.09 11 month rate $ 272.73
** Effective 06/27/17 - Negotialed Rate.
*** Effective 01/01/2017 - Negoliated Rale - Fixed cap rate of $650.00 per month for employees hired before 010/1/2017.
**** Effective 01/01/2017 - Negotiated Rate - Fixed cap rate of $250.00 per month for employees hired on or after 01/01/2017.

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO 1-800-737-7T776 w.anthem lcalt s

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO
Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare

Western Health Advantage
Deita Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-877-7137-7T776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

bsit

.anthem.com/ca/calp
website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.uhc.com
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
deltadentalca.com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com




Rates Effective 01/01/2022
Operating Engineers Local No. 3, Police Unit

Benefit Plan

Blue Shield

Blue Shield

Blue Shield

Western Health

Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem Ur

Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte Heal

HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO H

Medical Rate $ 219274 § 1,765.45 § 219274 § 1,456.43 $ 1,683.95 § 1377.78 § 2,076.82 § 1,995.87 $ 2,562.10 § 2,076.82 $ :
Chiro $ 500 § 5.00 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $§ 500 § 500 § 500 % 500 § 500 §
Vision $ 950 §$ 950 $ 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 § 9.50 $ 950 § 950 §
Delta Dental $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 $§

Total Monthly Premium $ 232224 § 1,894.95 $ 232224 § 1,58593 § 1,813.45 § 1,507.28 § 2,206.32 § 212537 % 2,691.60 $ 220632 $ :

Total District Contributions ** $ 1,609.30 % 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,58593 $ 1,609.30 § 1,507.28 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ ’

Monthly Buy-up

12 month rate $ 71294 $ 285.65 § 71294 § - $ 20415 % - $ 597.02 % 516.07 % 1,082.30 $ 597.02 §$
11 month rate $ 777.75 § 311.62 $ 777.75 § = $ 222711 § - $ 651.29 % 562.98 $ 1,180.69 § 651.29 §

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or before 6/30/2016 ***

12 month rate

$

688.89

** Effective 07/01/2017 - Negotiated rate.
*** Effective 01/01/2003 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Gold PPO)
**** Effective 01/01/2020 25% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Gold PPO)

Medical Rebate for employees hired on or after 7/1/2016 ****
12 month rate

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO
Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO

Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare
Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-737-7776
1-877-737-7776
1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-350-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.anthem.com/c
website-www.anthem.coml/c
website-www.blueshield.co
website-www.healthnet.comr
website-www.kp.org/calpers
website-www.uhc.com
website-www.westernhealth
website-www.deltadentalca.
website-www.mesvision.cor
website-www.optum.com



Rates Effective 01/01/2022

Management/Confidential

Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet PORAC **** Medical
Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO

Medical Rate $ 2,192.74 § 1,76545 $ 219274 § 145643 $ 168395 $ 137778 § 2,076.82 § 1,995.87 § 2,562.10 S 207682 5 200465 $ 226542 § 1,664.32 NIA
Chiro 3 500 § 500 $§ 500 % 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 § 500 $ 500 § 500 § 500 % 500 $ 5.00 N/A
Vision S 950 % 950 § 950 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 950 § 950 $ 9.50 § 8.50 § 950 $ 950 § 950 § 9.50
Delta Dental 3 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 § 11500 $ 115.00 $§ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00
Total Monthly Premium $ 232224 § 1,894.95 § 232224 § 1,585.93 $§ 181345 § 1,507.28 § 220632 § 212537 § 269160 § 220632 § 213415 § 239492 § 1,793.82 § 124,50
Total District Contributions ** $ 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,685.93 § 160930 $§ 150728 § 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 S 1,609.30 S 1,609.30 $§ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 S 124.50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 71294 § 28565 $ 71294 § - $ 20415 §$ - $ 597.02 § 516.07 § 1,082.30 § 597.02 § 52485 § 785.62 $§ 184.52 § -
11 month rate $ 777.75_§ 311.62 § 77775 § - $ 22271 § - $ 651,29 § 562.98 § 1,180.69 § 651.29 $§ 572,56 § 857.03 § 20130 § -
Medical Rebate ***
12 month rate 5 688.89
11 month rate $ 751.52
** District contribution rate Board Approved 05/14/2019
*** Effective 01/01/2016 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Gold PPQ)
**** Available to Police MGT only

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are;

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO 1-800-737-7776 bsite-www.anthem. pers

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO 1-877-737-T776 websit anthem. s

Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare
Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www.Kp.org/calpers
website-www.uhc.com

bsite-w nhealth.

com
website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com

P




Rates Effective 01/01/2022

Unrepresented
Benefit Plan Blue Shield Blue Shield Blue Shield Western Health Kaiser PERS PERS Anthem Anthem Anthem United HealthNet Medical
Access + Trio Advantage Gold Platinum Select Traditional EPO Del Norte Healthcare Rebate
HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO PPO PPO HMO HMO EPO HMO HMO

Medical Rate S 219274 § 1,765.45 § 219274 % 145643 § 1,683.95 § 1,377.78 % 2,076.82 $ 1,99587 § 2,562.10 § 207682 $§ 200465 % 2,265.42 NIA
Chiro S 500 $ 500 $ 500 $ 500 $% 5.00 § 500 % 500 § 500 % 500 § 500 $§ 500 $ 5.00 NIA
Vision S 950 $ 950 $§ 950 $ 950 $ 950 % 950 § 9.50 § 9.50 $ 9.50 § 950 $§ 950 $ 950 $ 9.50
Delta Dental S 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 11500 $ 11500 $ 115.00 § 115,00 $ 115.00 § 115.00 $ 115.00 $ 115.00 § 115.00
Total Monthly Premium S 232224 § 1,894.95 § 232224 § 168593 § 1,81345 $§ 1,507.28 § 2,206.32 § 212537 § 269160 § 2,206.32 § 2,13415 § 239492 § 124.50
Total District Contributions * S 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,58593 §$ 1,609.30 $ 1,507.28 $ 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 § 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 $ 1,609.30 § 124,50
Monthly Buy-up
12 month rate $ 71294 § 285.65 § 71294 § £ $ 20415 § - $ 597.02 $ 516.07 §$ 1,082.30 $§ 597.02 § 52485 § 785.62 $ =
11 month rate $ 77775 § 311.62 § 77775 § - $ 22271 § - $ 651.29 § 562.98 § 1,180.69 § 651.29 § 572.56 § 857.03 § =
Medical Rebate ***
12 month rate $ 688.89
11 month rate $ 751.52
** District contribution rate Board Approved 05/14/2019
*** Effective 01/01/2016 50% of the Lowest Medical Plan Rate (PERS Gold PPO)

The Customer service numbers for the benefit providers are:

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS HMO 1-800-737-7776 .anthem /calcalpers

Blue Cross/Anthem/PERS PPO 1-877-737-7776 v.anthem lcalcalpers

Blue Shield

Health Net

Kaiser

United Healthcare
Western Health Advantage
Delta Dental

Medical Eye Vision

Optum Health Chiropractic

1-800-334-5847
1-800-522-0088
1-800-464-4000
1-877-359-3714
1-888-942-7377
1-866-499-3001
1-800-877-6372
1-800-428-6337

website-www.blueshield.com
website-www.healthnet.com
website-www .kp.org/calpers
website-www.uhc.com
website-www.westernhealth.com/calpers
bsit

deltadentalca.com

website-www.mesvision.com
website-www.optum.com






